

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

RFQ No. 2022-02-0003-B

PR No:

2023-02-0003

Date: February 15, 2023

Procuring Entity: DepEd, Division of Ozamiz City  
 Purpose: school supplies & equipment

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		OZAMIZ KRISTAN		CROWN PAPER		KEEDEE		ICF TECHNOLOGIES		GEMMAS	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	35	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	330.55	11,569.25	800.00	28,000.00	600.00	21,000.00	400.00	14,000.00	320.00	11,200.00	520.00	18,200.00
2	12	piece	SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel	22.20	266.40	26.00	312.00	32.50	390.00	24.00	288.00			20.00	240.00
3	20	piece	DETERGENT BAR, 140g as	8.30	166.00	15.00	300.00			13.00	260.00			12.00	240.00
4	20	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all	54.08	1,081.60	80.00	1,600.00			75.00	1,500.00			90.00	1,800.00
5	2	piece	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	284.84	569.68	280.00	560.00			200.00	400.00			250.00	500.00
7	3	box	STAPLE WIRE, standard	205.82	1,029.10	380.00	1,900.00			400.00	2,000.00			270.00	1,350.00
8	10	box	PAPER CLIP, vlnly/plastic	23.76	71.28	40.00	120.00	60.00	180.00	40.00	120.00			38.00	114.00
9	10	box	PAPER CLIP, vlnly/plastic	8.82	88.20	12.00	120.00	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00			10.00	100.00
10	2	pack	PAPER CDP, vlnly/plastic	13.78	137.80	30.00	300.00	28.50	285.00	24.00	240.00			18.00	180.00
11	10	ream	CARTOLINA, assorted colors,	83.72	167.44	140.00	280.00	150.00	300.00	84.00	168.00			100.00	200.00
12	4	box	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4,	137.74	1,377.40	230.00	2,300.00	220.00	2,200.00	195.00	1,950.00	188.00	1,880.00	210.00	2,100.00
13	8	piece	PAPER, parchment, 100	98.05	392.20	700.00	2,800.00			400.00	1,600.00				
14	35	piece	Alcohol Dispenser,	3,000.00	24,000.00					1,750.00	14,000.00	2,200.00	17,600.00	2,390.00	19,120.00
15	50	piece	Ballpen Black	7.00	245.00	6.00	210.00	7.00	245.00	7.00	245.00			7.00	245.00
16	300	piece	Ballpen, Red	7.00	350.00	6.00	300.00	5.50	275.00	7.00	350.00			7.00	350.00
17	120	meter	Certificate Holder, Plastic A4	42.00	12,600.00	48.00	14,400.00	55.00	16,500.00	42.00	12,600.00			48.00	14,400.00
18	10	meter	Cloth, Colored	60.00	7,200.00	75.00	9,000.00			56.00	6,720.00			70.00	8,400.00
19	5	pack	Cloth, White	45.00	450.00	75.00	750.00			56.00	560.00			70.00	700.00
20	3	pack	Construction Paper (long)	200.00	1,000.00	260.00	1,300.00			220.00	1,100.00			280.00	1,400.00
21	3	pack	Construction Paper (short)	185.00	555.00	250.00	750.00			190.00	570.00			250.00	750.00
22	5	bottles	Dishwashing Liquid, min.	45.00	225.00	60.00	300.00	55.00	275.00	70.00	350.00			40.00	200.00
23	180	box	Floor Wax (box/pack)	20.00	3,600.00	45.00	8,100.00	18.00	3,240.00	21.00	3,780.00			22.00	3,960.00
24	300	piece	Folder White, Legal	5.50	1,650.00	6.00	1,800.00	6.50	1,950.00	6.50	1,950.00			6.00	1,800.00
25	40	pack	Glitter Paper	78.00	3,120.00	80.00	3,200.00			75.00	3,000.00			85.00	3,400.00
26	3	box	Gloves, examination (Latex)	650.00	1,950.00					440.00	1,320.00	300.00	900.00	620.00	1,860.00
27	5	unit	Glue Gun Heavy Duty Small	500.00	2,500.00	165.00	825.00			145.00	725.00			480.00	2,400.00
28	20	piece	Glue Stick (Small Diameter)	5.00	100.00	7.00	140.00	3.50	70.00	5.00	100.00			6.00	120.00
29	2	unit	Gun Tacker, Heavy Duty	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	495.00	990.00	700.00	1,400.00			780.00	1,560.00
30	20	bottles	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	300.00	6,000.00	280.00	5,600.00	300.00	6,000.00	295.00	5,900.00	265.00	5,300.00	260.00	5,200.00
31	10	bottles	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	300.00	3,000.00	220.00	2,200.00	350.00	3,500.00	295.00	2,950.00	275.00	2,750.00	270.00	2,700.00
32	10	bottles	Ink Original Epson, 003	300.00	3,000.00	220.00	2,200.00	350.00	3,500.00	295.00	2,950.00	275.00	2,750.00	270.00	2,700.00
33	5	bottles	Ink Original Epson, 003	300.00	3,000.00	220.00	2,200.00	350.00	3,500.00	295.00	2,950.00	275.00	2,750.00	270.00	2,700.00
		piece	Bulb LED min. 15 watt	275.00	1,375.00	245.00	1,225.00			225.00	1,125.00			250.00	1,250.00

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		OZAMIZ KRISTAN		CROWN PAPER		KEEDEE		JCF TECHNOLOGIES		GEMMS	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
34	10	gallon	Liquid Bleach, 1 Gallon	150.00	1,500.00	190.00	1,900.00			155.00	1,550.00			158.00	1,580.00
35	35	bottles	Liquid Bleach, 1000ml	40.00	1,400.00	60.00	2,100.00			44.00	1,540.00			58.00	2,030.00
36	60	piece	Medal Dep't Large (Gold)	80.00	4,800.00	48.00	2,880.00	80.00	4,800.00	50.00	3,000.00			60.00	3,600.00
37	20	piece	Metallic paper foil	14.00	280.00	25.00	500.00	12.50	250.00	14.00	280.00			28.00	560.00
38	2	box	Paper Fastener Coated	50.00	100.00	40.00	80.00	35.00	70.00	40.00	80.00			48.00	96.00
39	12	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil	55.00	660.00	38.00	456.00	42.00	504.00	45.00	540.00			58.00	696.00
40	5	bottles	Permanent/Pentel Ink Refill	100.00	500.00	90.00	450.00			90.00	450.00			120.00	600.00
41	100	pad	Pins (pokpok)	11.00	1,100.00	12.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,500.00	11.00	1,100.00			10.00	1,000.00
42	10	piece	Plastic Envelope,	80.00	800.00	80.00	800.00	80.00	800.00	87.00	870.00			80.00	800.00
43	100	piece	Plastic Envelope, Long	8.00	800.00	12.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,500.00	13.00	1,300.00			8.00	800.00
44	2	unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One	9,500.00	19,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	10,250.00	20,500.00	10,500.00	21,000.00	9,900.00	19,800.00
45	45	piece	Rug/Doormat, Cotton	50.00	2,250.00	55.00	2,475.00			50.00	2,250.00			50.00	2,250.00
46	5	roll	Ribbon, Cloth Satin 1"	120.00	600.00			140.00	700.00	125.00	625.00			180.00	900.00
47	30	roll	Ribbon, Cloth Satin 2"	280.00	8,400.00			260.00	7,800.00	280.00	8,400.00			290.00	8,700.00
48	50	pack	Specialty Paper, 90gsm, A4	25.00	1,250.00	30.00	1,500.00	45.00	2,250.00	24.00	1,200.00			150.00	1,500.00
49	1	piece	Sphygmomanometer	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	1,600.00			832.00	832.00			58.00	58.00
50	30	roll	Tape Double sided, 2"	55.00	1,650.00	210.00	6,300.00	80.00	2,400.00	55.00	1,650.00			10.00	1,000.00
51	100	box	Thumbtacks	12.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,500.00	8.50	850.00					90.00	1,800.00
52	20	piece	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	60.00	1,200.00	160.00	3,200.00	150.00	3,000.00	84.00	1,680.00				
53	2	piece	Toner for KYOCERA Taskalfa	2,500.00	5,000.00					26.00	780.00			100.00	3,000.00
54	30	pack	Trash Bag, Black Small 18" x	30.00	900.00	80.00	2,400.00			3,900.00	19,500.00	30.00	900.00	2,090.00	10,450.00
55	5	unit	Water Dispenser, Hot and	2,500.00	12,500.00	4,500.00	22,500.00			58.00	290.00			58.00	290.00
56	5	piece	Whiteboard Pen, Refillable	50.00	250.00	60.00	300.00	45.00	225.00	146.00	730.00			120.00	600.00
57	5	piece	Whiteboard Ink Refill	100.00	500.00	130.00	650.00	95.00	475.00	38.00	1,900.00			48.00	240.00
58	30	pack	Specialty Board A4	35.00	1,050.00	30.00	900.00	55.00	1,650.00	62.00	1,860.00			60.00	1,800.00
	30	book	Record Book 150-pages	45.00	1,350.00	62.00	1,860.00	45.00	1,350.00						
			<b>Total</b>		<b>165,076.35</b>		<b>185,443.00</b>		<b>219,624.00</b>		<b>159,418.00</b>		<b>67,030.00</b>		<b>167,271.00</b>

We hereby certify that on the 15th day of February, 2023 at 9:00 AM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

*Quibla*  
**CLAMIBEL ROBLES**  
 BAC Chairman

*Quibla*  
**QUEENIE LONSONGON**  
 BAC Member

*Quibla*  
**RHEA KRISTINE GULDYOG**  
 BAC Member

*Quibla*  
**ROSELLER LIBRES**  
 BAC Member

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- 1 Item 15, 22, 27, 28, 37-39, 47, 51, 56, 57, 59 to Crown Paper, amounting to: **Php 16,099.00 only**
  - 2 Item 4, 5, 10, 17-14, 16-20, 24, 36, 33-36, 40, 45, 46, 49-50, 52, 54, 58 to Keede, amounting to: **Php 61,010.00**
  - 3 Item 1, 11, 25, 29, 32 to JCF Technologies, amounting to: **Php 27,530.00 only**
  - 4 Item 2, 3, 6-9, 21, 23, 41-44, 55 to Gemms, amounting to: **Php 37,074.00**
  - 5 Item X-X-X-X **141,713.00**
- Items 14, 36(A,B) is awarded to Keede B. Crown to save time & resources and resources.
- Items 29-32 is awarded to JCF Technologies because they are the only store who can provide certificate of goods.
- Remarks: Lowest and Responsive Bid